
LOTUS CUP ITALIA
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
Free Practice 1

Classification
No Driver Nat Team Car Time Lap Total Gap KphCl.

2:06.848 164.4- -Fabio RADICE 11111 38 Lotus Exige CupITA

2:07.443 163.6+0.595 +0.595Giacomo GIUBERGIA PELLIN RACING 11102 15 Lotus Exige CupITA

2:07.874 163.1+1.026 +0.431Daniel GRIMALDI 1193 69 Lotus Exige CupITA

2:08.350 162.5+1.502 +0.476Roberto POLESE 10104 44 Gold CupLotus Exige CupITA

2:08.448 162.4+1.600 +0.098Pasquale SERRATORE SP RACING 11115 65 Lotus Exige CupITA

2:09.035 161.6+2.187 +0.587Vito UTZIERI ADV MOTORSPORT 1096 6 Lotus Exige CupMCO

2:09.157 161.5+2.309 +0.122Alberto GRISI AGV RACING 11107 3 Gold CupLotus Exige CupITA

2:09.952 160.5+3.104 +0.795Massimo ABBATI AGV RACING 1088 71 Lotus Exige CupITA

2:10.303 160.0+3.455 +0.351Stefano ZERBI CIPRIANI MOTORSPORT 11119 55 Lotus Exige CupITA

2:11.491 158.6+4.643 +1.188Stefano BAGNARIOL 101010 18 Gold CupLotus Exige CupITA

2:12.034 158.0+5.186 +0.543Johannes ZELGER 111011 88 Gold CupLotus Exige CupITA

2:30.487 138.6+23.639 +18.453Francesca BAGNIARIOL 3212 7 Gold CupLotus Exige CupITA

Francesco NESPOLI13 11 Lotus Exige CupCHE

2:06.848 164.4 Kph Fabio RADICELap 11Fastest Lap:

DRY
Published at: ..............................

Track Status:

Timekeeper:

Rapi Andrea

Race Director:

Fondacci Fabrizio
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Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Classification by Class

No Driver Nat Team Car Time LapTotal Gap Kph

Gold Cup
2:08.350 162.5441 Roberto POLESE Lotus Exige Cup 10 10ITA

2:09.157 +0.807 +0.807 161.532 AGV RACINGAlberto GRISI Lotus Exige Cup 10 11ITA

2:11.491 +3.141 +2.334 158.6183 Stefano BAGNARIOL Lotus Exige Cup 10 10ITA

2:12.034 +3.684 +0.543 158.0884 Johannes ZELGER Lotus Exige Cup 10 11ITA

2:30.487 +22.137 +18.453 138.675 Francesca BAGNIARIOL Lotus Exige Cup 2 3ITA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Rapi Andrea

Race Director:

Fondacci Fabrizio

01/10/2021 Page 1 / 1



Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Classification by Division

No Driver Nat Team Car Time LapTotal Gap Kph

Trofeo Hankook
2:06.848 164.4381 Fabio RADICE Lotus Exige Cup 11 11ITA

2:08.350 +1.502 +1.502 162.5442 Roberto POLESE Lotus Exige Cup 10 10ITA

2:08.448 +1.600 +0.098 162.4653 SP RACINGPasquale SERRATORE Lotus Exige Cup 11 11ITA

2:09.035 +2.187 +0.587 161.664 ADV MOTORSPORTVito UTZIERI Lotus Exige Cup 9 10MCO

2:09.157 +2.309 +0.122 161.535 AGV RACINGAlberto GRISI Lotus Exige Cup 10 11ITA

2:09.952 +3.104 +0.795 160.5716 AGV RACINGMassimo ABBATI Lotus Exige Cup 8 10ITA

2:10.303 +3.455 +0.351 160.0557 CIPRIANI MOTORSPORTStefano ZERBI Lotus Exige Cup 11 11ITA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Rapi Andrea

Race Director:

Fondacci Fabrizio
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Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Classification by Group

No Driver Nat Team Car Time LapTotal Gap Kph

Master
2:06.848 164.4381 Fabio RADICE Lotus Exige Cup 11 11ITA

2:08.448 +1.600 +1.600 162.4652 SP RACINGPasquale SERRATORE Lotus Exige Cup 11 11ITA

2:09.035 +2.187 +0.587 161.663 ADV MOTORSPORTVito UTZIERI Lotus Exige Cup 9 10MCO

2:09.157 +2.309 +0.122 161.534 AGV RACINGAlberto GRISI Lotus Exige Cup 10 11ITA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Rapi Andrea

Race Director:

Fondacci Fabrizio
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Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Best Sector Times

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
Pos Driver Time Driver Time Driver Time Pos Driver

Ideal 
Lap

Best 
LapNo No No No

1 F.RADICE 39.980 F.RADICE 42.916 F.RADICE 43.564 2:06.460 2:06.848 (1)138 38 38 38 F.RADICE

2 G.GIUBERGIA 40.085 D.GRIMALDI 43.004 D.GRIMALDI 44.004 2:07.383 2:07.443 (2)215 69 69 15 G.GIUBERGIA

3 P.SERRATORE 40.127 G.GIUBERGIA 43.159 G.GIUBERGIA 44.139 2:07.574 2:07.874 (3)365 15 15 69 D.GRIMALDI

4 V.UTZIERI 40.198 R.POLESE 43.212 P.SERRATORE 44.168 2:07.982 2:08.350 (4)46 44 65 44 R.POLESE

5 R.POLESE 40.306 A.GRISI 43.696 A.GRISI 44.321 2:08.043 2:08.448 (5)544 3 3 65 P.SERRATORE

6 D.GRIMALDI 40.566 P.SERRATORE 43.748 V.UTZIERI 44.389 2:08.403 2:09.035 (6)669 65 6 6 V.UTZIERI

7 A.GRISI 40.689 V.UTZIERI 43.816 R.POLESE 44.464 2:08.706 2:09.157 (7)73 6 44 3 A.GRISI

8 M.ABBATI 40.717 M.ABBATI 43.983 S.ZERBI 44.545 2:09.525 2:09.952 (8)871 71 55 71 M.ABBATI

9 S.ZERBI 40.991 S.ZERBI 44.432 M.ABBATI 44.825 2:09.968 2:10.303 (9)955 55 71 55 S.ZERBI

10 J.ZELGER 41.341 S.BAGNARIOL 44.476 J.ZELGER 45.330 2:11.280 2:11.491 (10)1088 18 88 18 S.BAGNARIOL

11 S.BAGNARIOL 41.377 J.ZELGER 45.033 S.BAGNARIOL 45.427 2:11.704 2:12.034 (11)1118 88 18 88 J.ZELGER

12 F.BAGNIARIOL 45.920 F.BAGNIARIOL 51.565 F.BAGNIARIOL 52.855 2:30.340 2:30.487 (12)127 7 7 7 F.BAGNIARIOL
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Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Best Top Speed

Driver Team

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap AvgNo Class

236.9 11 236.3 9 231.3 8 231.3 5 231.3 3 233,438 Fabio RADICE

235.8 10 233.3 8 233.3 7 232.3 5 230.8 4 233,1ADV MOTORSPORT6 Vito UTZIERI

235.8 3 234.8 4 231.8 11 231.8 9 230.8 8 233,0SP RACING65 Pasquale SERRATORE

232.3 4 231.8 5 231.3 6 230.3 10 229.9 11 231,1PELLIN RACING15 Giacomo GIUBERGIA

231.3 5 229.4 3 228.9 4 228.4 10 227.4 8 229,144 Gold CupRoberto POLESE

228.9 8 227.0 10 226.0 9 224.2 11 224.2 7 226,169 Daniel GRIMALDI

228.4 4 227.0 11 226.5 8 226.0 5 225.1 6 226,6CIPRIANI MOTORSPORT55 Stefano ZERBI

225.6 5 224.6 6 224.2 4 223.7 3 223.2 11 224,3AGV RACING3 Gold CupAlberto GRISI

225.1 5 221.9 10 218.3 9 214.0 6 209.5 8 217,8AGV RACING71 Massimo ABBATI

222.3 10 222.3 3 221.9 4 221.4 9 221.4 8 221,988 Gold CupJohannes ZELGER

214.4 10 214.4 5 212.8 8 211.9 3 211.1 7 212,918 Gold CupStefano BAGNARIOL

188.4 2 187.8 3 101.5 1 159,27 Gold CupFrancesca BAGNIARIOL

11 Francesco NESPOLI

01/10/2021 Page 1 / 1



Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Fastest Lap Sequence

Elapsed CarTeamDriver TimeClass Kph LapNo

2:13.303 156.4  24:40.250 Alberto GRISI Gold CupLotus Exige CupAGV RACING3

2:11.678 158.4  25:08.277 Daniel GRIMALDI Lotus Exige Cup69

2:09.617 160.9  37:17.894 Daniel GRIMALDI Lotus Exige Cup69

2:08.939 161.7  49:29.500 Pasquale SERRATORE Lotus Exige CupSP RACING65

2:08.164 162.7  49:38.300 Giacomo GIUBERGIA Lotus Exige CupPELLIN RACING15

2:07.800 163.2  511:46.100 Giacomo GIUBERGIA Lotus Exige CupPELLIN RACING15

2:07.408 163.7  616:15.126 Fabio RADICE Lotus Exige Cup38

2:06.906 164.3  820:29.489 Fabio RADICE Lotus Exige Cup38

2:06.848 164.4  1126:51.684 Fabio RADICE Lotus Exige Cup38
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Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Sector Analysis

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed

BPersonal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

Lotus Exige CupAGV RACING
3

Alberto GRISI ITA

2:26.947 1 2:26.94748.42947.78350.735 162.3

2:13.303 2 4:40.25046.16345.12742.013 221.4

2:12.113 3 6:52.36345.33745.19741.579 223.7

2:10.959 4 9:03.32245.38844.45641.115 224.2

2:09.858 5 11:13.18045.04443.96340.851 225.6

B2:18.531 6 13:31.71153.51043.98841.033 224.6

3:42.027 7 17:13.73845.01643.6962:13.315 175.4

2:09.772 8 19:23.51044.49544.15141.126 222.3

2:09.978 9 21:33.48844.70844.04141.229 222.8

2:09.157 10 23:42.64544.32143.78141.055 221.9

2:09.737 11 25:52.38244.85144.19740.689 223.2

Lotus Exige CupADV MOTORSPORT
6

Vito UTZIERI MCO

B3:02.017 1 3:02.0171:04.70455.1231:02.190 131.0

3:36.143 2 6:38.16049.46147.7681:58.914 161.1

2:15.281 3 8:53.44146.97346.13642.172 199.9

2:11.790 4 11:05.23145.90045.10640.784 230.8

B2:19.930 5 13:25.16154.13444.48441.312 232.3

4:52.087 6 18:17.24845.92245.2553:20.910 151.6

2:11.757 7 20:29.00545.39545.89340.469 233.3

2:10.310 8 22:39.31544.38944.24441.677 233.3

2:09.035 9 24:48.35044.79543.82840.412 230.3

2:09.071 10 26:57.42145.05743.81640.198 235.8

Lotus Exige Cup
7

Francesca BAGNIARIOL ITA

3:11.336 1 3:11.33654.65253.3901:23.294 101.5

2:30.487 2 5:41.82352.85551.56546.067 188.4

B3:22.496 3 9:04.3191:40.68455.89245.920 187.8

Lotus Exige CupPELLIN RACING
15

Giacomo GIUBERGIA ITA

3:00.207 1 3:00.20755.45054.7451:10.012 125.3

2:18.082 2 5:18.28946.95947.06344.060 176.2

2:11.847 3 7:30.13644.81445.46441.569 224.6

2:08.164 4 9:38.30044.21343.76540.186 232.3

2:07.800 5 11:46.10044.15443.52940.117 231.8

B2:16.243 6 14:02.34352.61843.50440.121 231.3

4:08.755 7 18:11.09845.21543.7322:39.808 176.2

2:08.890 8 20:19.98844.45243.54440.894 229.4

2:07.948 9 22:27.93644.54943.26940.130 229.9

2:07.443 10 24:35.37944.13943.21940.085 230.3

B2:15.990 11 26:51.36952.70243.15940.129 229.9

Lotus Exige Cup
18

Stefano BAGNARIOL ITA

3:00.808 1 3:00.80850.91858.1441:11.746 127.3

2:19.975 2 5:20.78349.07646.52444.375 182.4

2:14.511 3 7:35.29446.10545.90442.502 211.9

2:13.801 4 9:49.09546.11845.12142.562 188.7

B2:27.422 5 12:16.51758.52547.14841.749 214.4

4:01.721 6 16:18.23846.92145.5432:29.257 83.6

2:12.616 7 18:30.85445.54845.21141.857 211.1

2:13.133 8 20:43.98746.66845.08841.377 212.8

2:13.346 9 22:57.33346.26845.30541.773 210.7

2:11.491 10 25:08.82445.42744.47641.588 214.4

Lotus Exige Cup
38

Fabio RADICE ITA

2:58.383 1 2:58.38351.66353.8091:12.911 126.6

2:15.924 2 5:14.30746.21246.75642.956 203.2

B2:18.679 3 7:32.98654.15443.87940.646 231.3

4:26.613 4 11:59.59944.64143.7522:58.220 176.8

2:08.119 5 14:07.71843.66544.02640.428 231.3

2:07.408 6 16:15.12643.87343.18340.352 230.3

2:07.457 7 18:22.58343.90543.25540.297 230.3

2:06.906 8 20:29.48943.69343.23339.980 231.3

2:08.264 9 22:37.75343.68643.55141.027 236.3

2:07.083 10 24:44.83643.77042.91640.397 229.9

2:06.848 11 26:51.68443.56443.13840.146 236.9

Lotus Exige Cup
44

Roberto POLESE ITA

2:54.717 1 2:54.71752.53355.3851:06.799 120.3

2:14.311 2 5:09.02845.28945.41743.605 194.5

2:10.402 3 7:19.43044.83543.63941.928 229.4

2:10.386 4 9:29.81646.29543.39340.698 228.9

2:08.483 5 11:38.29944.80343.37440.306 231.3

2:08.604 6 13:46.90344.54943.34140.714 227.4

2:09.055 7 15:55.95844.85243.36540.838 227.4

B2:34.706 8 18:30.6641:10.44843.59340.665 227.4

5:14.252 9 23:44.9161:00.1871:00.9133:13.152 127.5

2:08.350 10 25:53.26644.46443.21240.674 228.4

Lotus Exige CupCIPRIANI MOTORSPORT
55

Stefano ZERBI ITA

2:58.993 1 2:58.99351.50953.4121:14.072 134.2

2:18.079 2 5:17.07247.41746.44244.220 194.8

2:14.294 3 7:31.36646.05545.76442.475 195.5

2:11.908 4 9:43.27445.78245.08541.041 228.4

2:11.388 5 11:54.66245.70444.65541.029 226.0

B2:24.678 6 14:19.34058.33845.21141.129 225.1

3:52.269 7 18:11.60948.65347.0852:16.531 167.8

2:10.960 8 20:22.56945.44544.50641.009 226.5

2:10.604 9 22:33.17345.15244.46140.991 224.6

2:10.958 10 24:44.13144.72944.43241.797 209.5

2:10.303 11 26:54.43444.54544.70441.054 227.0

Lotus Exige CupSP RACING
65

Pasquale SERRATORE ITA

2:55.077 1 2:55.07752.30855.1651:07.604 128.8

2:14.484 2 5:09.56145.11345.51343.858 193.8

2:11.000 3 7:20.56144.71444.43641.850 235.8

2:08.939 4 9:29.50044.82643.98640.127 234.8

B2:26.483 5 11:55.9831:01.29144.82140.371 229.9

3:27.743 6 15:23.72644.94945.2261:57.568 174.2

2:08.675 7 17:32.40144.59843.81040.267 229.9

2:08.455 8 19:40.85644.17843.74840.529 230.8

2:09.222 9 21:50.07844.30044.12340.799 231.8

2:17.256 10 24:07.33444.44144.65448.161 229.9
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Free Practice 1
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Sector Analysis

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed

BPersonal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

2:08.448 11 26:15.78244.16843.86740.413 231.8

Lotus Exige Cup
69

Daniel GRIMALDI ITA

2:56.599 1 2:56.59948.45649.0521:19.091 104.3

2:11.678 2 5:08.27745.06644.77141.841 217.0

2:09.617 3 7:17.89444.38744.34640.884 224.2

B2:21.609 4 9:39.50356.75443.91940.936 223.7

4:20.485 5 13:59.98844.56844.3632:51.554 174.2

2:08.911 6 16:08.89944.02343.73241.156 223.7

2:08.532 7 18:17.43144.50243.21340.817 224.2

2:08.140 8 20:25.57144.15543.31040.675 228.9

2:07.874 9 22:33.44544.30443.00440.566 226.0

2:08.691 10 24:42.13644.15943.59440.938 227.0

2:08.407 11 26:50.54344.00443.50540.898 224.2

Lotus Exige CupAGV RACING
71

Massimo ABBATI ITA

2:56.453 1 2:56.45352.05455.6481:08.751 127.2

2:19.788 2 5:16.24148.55446.85444.380 174.0

2:17.572 3 7:33.81347.43747.47642.659 188.1

2:13.658 4 9:47.47146.61745.25941.782 204.7

2:13.007 5 12:00.47846.74845.14441.115 225.1

B2:22.848 6 14:23.32657.61744.14341.088 214.0

4:12.058 7 18:35.38445.45844.3642:42.236 165.7

2:09.952 8 20:45.33644.82543.98341.144 209.5

2:11.029 9 22:56.36545.22544.82140.983 218.3

2:10.347 10 25:06.71245.12744.50340.717 221.9

Lotus Exige Cup
88

Johannes ZELGER ITA

2:36.882 1 2:36.88252.59851.21753.067 163.0

2:17.901 2 4:54.78348.03246.90142.968 207.1

2:14.368 3 7:09.15147.03745.59041.741 222.3

B2:22.941 4 9:32.09255.97945.43641.526 221.9

3:28.875 5 13:00.96747.43045.3391:56.106 176.5

2:13.108 6 15:14.07546.48145.03341.594 221.0

2:13.083 7 17:27.15845.99945.21241.872 221.0

2:12.969 8 19:40.12745.90645.26341.800 221.4

2:12.774 9 21:52.90145.33045.96841.476 221.4

2:12.034 10 24:04.93545.49845.19541.341 222.3

2:12.640 11 26:17.57545.45445.77841.408 220.5
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Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
LOTUS CUP ITALIA
Free Practice 1

Weather Report
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Track Status: DRY
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